

WM Holding Company Announces Participation in the 2021 ICR Conference

January 6, 2021

IRVINE, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--WM Holding Company, LLC (the "Company") today announced that the Company is scheduled to participate in a presentation at the 2021 ICR Conference held virtually on Monday, January 11, 2021, at 12:30 pm Eastern Time.

The presentation will be webcast live over the Internet and can be accessed on the Company's Investor Relations website, weedmaps.com/investors. An online archive will be available on that site following the presentation.

About WM Holding Company, LLC

WM Holding's mission is to power a transparent and inclusive global cannabis economy. Now in its second decade, WMH has been a driving force behind much of the legislative change we've seen in the past 10 years.

WM Holding Company, LLC ("WM Holding" or "WMH" or "the Company"), parent company of Weedmaps and its WM Business SaaS offering, is the leading technology and software infrastructure provider to the cannabis industry. Founded in 2008, WMH is the leading two-sided marketplace and SaaS provider to the cannabis industry, comprising the Company's B2C marketplace, Weedmaps, and its B2B software, WM Business. The Company's cloud-based SaaS solutions provide an end-to-end operating system for cannabis retailers. These tools support compliance with the complex, disparate and constantly evolving regulations applicable to the cannabis industry. Underlying this compliance functionality is a proprietary and sophisticated rules engine that is a core underpinning of the WM Business SaaS platform. Through its website and mobile apps, WM Holding provides consumers with the latest information, data and availability of cannabis products, facilitating product discovery. The Company holds a strong belief in the power of cannabis and the importance of enabling safe, legal access to consumers worldwide. Since inception, WMH has worked tirelessly, not only to be the most comprehensive platform for consumers, but to build the software solutions that power businesses compliantly in the space, to advocate for legalization, social equity, and licensing in many jurisdictions, and to facilitate further learning through partnering with dozens of subject matter experts on providing detailed, accurate information about the plant.

Headquartered in Irvine, California, WMH employs approximately 400 professionals around the world, including in Denver, New York, Ontario, Canada and Barcelona, Spain. Visit us at www.weedmaps.com/investors.

Investor:
Greg Stolowitz
VP Investor Relations and Corporate Development
qstolowitz@weedmaps.com